
LEAP Agility Club of Central Mass

Saturday, May 27, 2017

Premier Standard  

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaPADP

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdPADP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyPAD

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusPAD

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPADP

12022 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPADP

12023 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPADP

12029 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergPADP

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiPAD

12002 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPAD

12004 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsPAD

12024 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPAD

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoPAD

16 11Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPADP

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisPADP

16070 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachPADP

16011 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16012 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyPAD

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysPAD

16032 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PAD

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPAD

16041 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonPAD

20 22Jump Height = # of dogs

20005 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPADP

20038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePADP

20061 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoPADP

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachPADP

20070 Splash!, Collie, Carol LarivierePADP

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyPAD

20007 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn ClosePAD

20011 Trick, Border Collie, John NysPAD

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldPAD

20018 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPAD

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPAD

20028 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsPAD

20033 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinPAD

20042 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonPAD

20043 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungPAD

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozePAD

20054 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiPAD

20059 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiPAD

20072 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPAD

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePAD

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronPAD

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24008 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPAD

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpePAD

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LarivierePAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 6Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPA

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXPB

4020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithAXPA

8008 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAXPA

8001 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXA

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8009 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXPB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

Page 1 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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8007 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8011 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8020 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12011 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXPB

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraAXPB

12016 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAXPB

12020 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXPB

12021 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAXPB

12022 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12023 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12025 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXPB

12028 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12029 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAXPB

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12002 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12004 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12008 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12017 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12018 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12024 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12026 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12030 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXB

12055 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12060 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

16 48Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXA

16017 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXA

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXA

16034 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXA

16040 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXA

16046 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheAXA

16048 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXA

16005 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXPB

16008 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXPB

16021 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAXPB

16037 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAXPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16044 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16051 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXPB

16070 Freckles, Australian Shepherd, Judi StellmachAXPB

16001 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16002 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16003 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16007 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXB

16011 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16012 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16013 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXB

16020 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16027 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16029 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXB

16032 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXB

16035 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXB

16041 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXB

16043 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

16045 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXB

16049 Tucker, All American, Mr SunshineAXB

16050 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16056 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

20 76Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAXPA

20058 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPA
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20065 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPA

20069 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPA

20015 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXA

20035 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXA

20083 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXA

20084 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXA

20001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20003 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXPB

20005 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXPB

20039 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20044 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20048 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20060 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20061 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAXPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAXPB

20067 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20068 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20071 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAXPB

20077 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAXPB

20088 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20002 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXB

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXB

20007 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20010 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20011 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

20012 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20013 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20014 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXB

20016 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXB

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

20018 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20019 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20020 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20027 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20028 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXB

20029 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXB

20030 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXB

20031 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXB

20033 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20034 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20036 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXB

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20041 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXB

20042 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20043 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20046 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXB

20047 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXB

20051 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

20053 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20054 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXB

20055 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20057 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXB

20059 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20066 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXB

20072 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20075 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXB

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20078 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20079 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20080 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20081 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20085 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20086 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

24 20Jump Height = # of dogs

24014 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXA

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24028 Beau, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXA

24001 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24005 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXB

24008 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXB

24010 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

Page 3 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24017 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24020 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXB

24022 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24023 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXB

24025 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24040 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Mary Mullen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOJP

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithOJP

8012 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtOJP

8014 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOAJ

8016 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdOAJ

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Holiday, Welsh Springer Spaniel, Sandra MayerOJP

12007 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOAJ

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierOAJ

12032 Tori, Rat Terrier, Beth MarlowOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOJP

16006 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16046 Viva, Shetland Sheepdog, Laurie BucheOAJ

16048 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayOAJ

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20069 Q, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingOJP

20089 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOJP

20025 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOAJ

20032 Neon, All American, Pam GreenOAJ

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

24018 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOAJ

24021 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Mary Mullen Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8017 Katy, Russell Terrier, Genie FranklinNAJB

8019 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAJP

12031 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAJP

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAJB

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAJB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAJP

16030 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAJB

20024 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisNAJB

20026 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherNAJB

20052 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyNAJA

20082 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNAJB

20087 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiNAJB

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonNAJB

24024 Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy HoytNAJB

T2B  

Laura English Judge:

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Ronin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Leslie MeredithT2BP

8012 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtT2BP

8003 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyT2B

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusT2B

8016 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdT2B

8020 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 4 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 



LEAP Agility Club of Central Mass

Saturday, May 27, 2017

12003 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesT2BP

12012 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraT2BP

12025 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2BP

12007 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonT2B

12008 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissT2B

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierT2B

12026 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganT2B

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoT2B

16 14Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeT2BP

16006 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyT2BP

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraT2BP

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeT2BP

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourT2BP

16013 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonT2B

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyT2B

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneT2B

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyT2B

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

T2B

16032 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

T2B

16035 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderT2B

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonT2B

20 33Jump Height = # of dogs

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotT2BP

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenT2BP

20061 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoT2BP

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachT2BP

20070 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereT2BP

20088 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownT2BP

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyT2B

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinT2B

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceT2B

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

20023 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerT2B

20026 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherT2B

20028 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsT2B

20030 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasT2B

20032 Neon, All American, Pam GreenT2B

20033 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20035 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyT2B

20036 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyT2B

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsT2B

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeT2B

20053 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitT2B

20054 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiT2B

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonT2B

20059 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiT2B

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierT2B

20066 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomT2B

20073 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgT2B

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayT2B

20083 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzT2B

20085 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonT2B

20087 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonT2B

20091 Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'DayT2B

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronT2B

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineT2B

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinT2B

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttT2B

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonT2B

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraT2B

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24021 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterT2B

Standard Open/Open P

Laura English Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Windsor, Wirehaired Dachshund, Laurel DonelsonOAP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyOA

8014 Olivia, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthOA

8016 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersOA

12007 Kiki, Shetland Sheepdog, Diana H. WilliamsonOA

12009 Travis, All American, Janice PierOA

Page 5 of  8This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16004 Race, Australian Shepherd, Karen PasqualeOAP

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyOA

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenOAP

20089 Justin, Vizsla, Diane WilkinsonOAP

20022 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksOA

20024 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisOA

20025 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingOA

20026 Only, Border Collie, Andy WintherOA

20032 Neon, All American, Pam GreenOA

20073 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgOA

24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24003 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiOA

24004 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

24013 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloOA

24015 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonOA

24018 Gus, All American, Christine KallipolitesOA

24021 Jag, Golden Retriever, Mary CotterOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Laura English Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin OhrtNAP

8017 Katy, Russell Terrier, Genie FranklinNAB

8019 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12019 Spice, English Cocker Spaniel, Katherine Black LeeNAP

12031 Seamus, Shetland Sheepdog, Dee CloseNAP

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonNAB

12027 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoNAB

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16047 Delilah, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiNAP

16030 Derry, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

NAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20023 Tesla, Border Collie, Heidi FischerNAB

20052 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyNAA

20082 Beck, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzNAB

20087 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB

20115 Holly, All American, Becky DunleavyNAB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Madden, Bernese Mountain Dog, Nancy HoytNAB

24031 Tampa, German Shepherd Dog, Ninon BartlettNAA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Laura English Judge:

4 7Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4006 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAJPB

4007 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4020 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPA

8001 Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie GuntlyAXJA

8018 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJA

8004 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8006 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8008 Ben, Border Terrier, Louise TraskaAJPB

8015 Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAJPB

8040 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8003 Penny, All American, Lisa-Marie PodielskyAXJB

8005 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8007 Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy WentworthAXJB

8010 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8011 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8020 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

12 25Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Petey, English Cocker Spaniel, Beverly IschAJPA

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJA

12008 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJA

12003 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12011 Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAJPB

12020 Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AJPB

12021 Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie OlsenAJPB
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12022 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12023 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12025 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAJPB

12028 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12029 Monty, Shetland Sheepdog, Judith DenbergAJPB

12001 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12002 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB

12004 Blaze, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah RobertsAXJB

12006 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12013 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12015 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12017 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12018 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12024 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12026 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12030 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryAXJB

12055 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12060 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

16 45Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJA

16017 Flick, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJA

16018 Kora, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott HinckleyAXJA

16023 Joss, Soft Coated Wheaten, Suzanne StoneAXJA

16040 Cash, Miniature Poodle, Cynthia LaPorteAXJA

16005 Ella, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAJPB

16008 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAJPB

16021 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16024 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16025 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16031 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16033 Kaedence, Border Collie, Linda PatenaudeAJPB

16037 Puffin, Australian Shepherd, Kara GroganAJPB

16039 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16042 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16044 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16051 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAJPB

16001 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16002 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16003 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16007 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16009 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 McGee, Shetland Sheepdog, Janice PierAXJB

16011 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16012 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16013 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

16014 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16015 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16019 Boss, Shetland Sheepdog, John NysAXJB

16020 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16022 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16026 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16027 Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16028 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16029 Nautique, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue 

Barnett

AXJB

16032 Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

16034 Russel, Cocker Spaniel, Todd BeamanAXJB

16035 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16036 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16038 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXJB

16041 Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine DoyonAXJB

16043 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

16045 Fergus, Miniature American Shepherd, Nancy CookAXJB

16049 Tucker, All American, Mr SunshineAXJB

16050 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

20 79Jump Height = # of dogs

20045 Declan, Irish Setter, Lynda VanAukenAJPA

20008 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJA

20016 Charm, Border Collie, Dana TuckerAXJA

20020 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJA

20022 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20035 Bonita, Border Collie, Shannon KellyAXJA

20057 Katie, Vizsla, Denise CormierAXJA

20073 Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah NaiburgAXJA

20075 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXJA

20079 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJA

20083 Celt, Border Collie, Eileen WilentzAXJA

20084 Flirt, Golden Retriever, Christine MieleAXJA

20086 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJA

20001 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20003 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAJPB

20005 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20006 Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne EliotAJPB

20038 Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAJPB

20039 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20044 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB
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20048 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20058 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20060 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20061 Mayhem, Doberman Pinscher, Rebecca GuaraldoAJPB

20062 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20063 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl BrickachAJPB

20065 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20067 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20068 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20070 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAJPB

20071 Maddie, Irish Setter, Linda KlotzerAJPB

20077 Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn FichmanAJPB

20088 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20002 Jada, Australian Shepherd, Heidi FischerAXJB

20004 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise HinckleyAXJB

20007 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20009 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20010 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20011 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

20012 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20013 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20014 Bijou, Border Collie, Carolyn BiondiAXJB

20015 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20017 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

20018 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20019 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20021 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20027 Pique, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20028 Ace, Whippet, Carol  PerkinsAXJB

20029 Cote, All American, Jim KorasAXJB

20030 Rue, Border Collie, Jim KorasAXJB

20031 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXJB

20033 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20034 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20036 Elsie, Border Collie, Lawrence KellyAXJB

20037 Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen HalperinAXJB

20040 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20041 Liam, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Patti 

Gleason

AXJB

20042 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20043 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20046 Cam, Golden Retriever, Holly ManisAXJB

20047 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20049 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20050 Dazzle, English Springer Spaniel, Judith VallozeAXJB

20051 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

20053 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20054 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXJB

20055 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20056 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20059 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20064 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20066 Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann PeereboomAXJB

20072 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20074 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20076 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20078 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20080 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20081 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20085 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

24 20Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Cash, Weimaraner, Pat SandilloAXJA

24014 Karoline, Vizsla, Debra LoomisAXJA

24016 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJA

24023 Kai, All American, Lynn HettingerAXJA

24001 Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann MilheronAXJB

24002 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24005 Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

24006 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24007 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXJB

24008 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24009 Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell ThorpeAXJB

24010 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24011 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24012 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24017 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24019 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24020 Capt Jack, Labrador Retriever, Lisa DonnarummaAXJB

24022 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB

24025 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24040 Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen PalmerAXJB
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